the reserve account over the remaining Vesting Period, unless the revision to original estimates

is due to market conditions. No adjustment is made if the revision or actual outcome differs

from the original estimate due to market conditions. No expense is recognised for Awards that
do not ultimately vest, except for Awards where vesting is conditional upon a market condition,

which are treated as vested irrespective of whether or not the market condition is satisfied,

provided that all other performance and/or service conditions are satisfied.

After the Vesting Date, no adjustment to the charge to the income statement is made.

4.6 Taxes

All taxes (including income tax) arising from the grant or vesting of any Award under the PSP

2022 shall be borne by the Participant.

5. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders as recorded in the Register

of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest

Practicable Date were as follows:-

 Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total Interest

 Number of
shares %

Number of
shares %

Number of
shares %

Directors

Ho Yow Ping (1)(2)
 42,433,333 18.28 110,466,839 47.58 152,900,172 65.86

Pao Kiew Tee Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sim Eng Huat  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Gillian Ng  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

24

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

Substantial Shareholders (other
than Directors)

Suki Sushi Pte Ltd (1) 110,466,839 47.58 Nil Nil 110,466,839 47.58

Lee Boon Leng (1) 1,626,667 0.70 110,466,839 47.58 112,093,506 48.28

Grace How Pei Yen 26,666,666 11.49 Nil Nil 26,666,666 11.49

Mary Chia Ah Tow (2) 14,120,000 6.08 NIl Nil 14,120,000 6.08

Director of subsidiaries

Lee Eng Tat 10,154,853 4.38 Nil Nil 10,154,853 4.38

Associates of Controlling
Shareholders

Lee Min Shane(3) 346,500 0.15 Nil Nil 346,500 0.15

Notes:-
(1) Ms Ho Yow Ping (He YouPing) and her spouse, Mr Lee Boon Leng are deemed to have an interest in the

Company by virtue of their 21.45% and 78.55% respective shareholding interest in Suki Sushi Pte Ltd. Suki
Sushi Pte Ltd holds 110,466,839 of shares in the Company.

(2) Mdm Mary Chia Ah Tow is the mother of Ms Ho Yow Ping.

(3) Lee Min Shane is the son of Ms How Yow Ping and Mr Lee Boon Leng.

Save as disclosed above, none of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders of the Company

has any interests, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Resolutions, (other than in his capacity as